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BOW RIVER ALBERTA/SASKATCHEWAN SERVICE LIST 
Updated December 3, 2021 

Bennett Jones LLP 
4500, 855 2 Street SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 4K7 

Attention: Keely Cameron 

Email: cameronk@bennettjones.com 

Counsel for Receiver 

BDO Canada Limited 
110, 5800 – 2nd Street SW 
Calgary, AB  T2H 0H2 

Attention:  Marc Kelly  

Email: makelly@bdo.ca 

Receiver 

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
1900, 520 3rd Ave SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 0R3 

Attention: Matti Lemmens 

Email: Mlemmens@blg.com 
blawrence@blg.com 

MLT Aikins LLP  
2100, 222 3rd Avenue SW 
Calgary, Alberta  T2P 084  

Attention: Ryan Zahara/Catrina Webster 

Email: rzahara@mltaikins.com 
     cwebster@mltaikins.com 

Counsel for Orphan Well Association, Alberta Energy 
Regulator and Saskatchewan Ministry of Energy and 
Resources 

Alberta Energy Regulator 
1000, 250 - 5 Street SW, 
Calgary, AB T2P 0R4 

Attention: Maria Lavelle / Bonni Pierce 

Email: insolvency@aer.ca 
Maria.Lavelle@aer.ca 

             Bonni.Pierce@aer.ca 

Saskatchewan Energy Regulator 
Saskatchewan Ministry of Energy and Resources 
1000, 2103 11th Ave 
Regina, SK  S4P 3Z8 

Attention: Candy Dominique / Megan McGillivray 

Email: candy.dominique@gov.sk.ca 
megan.mcgillivray@gov.sk.ca 

     leanne.lang@gov.sk.ca 
             chad.adams@gov.sk.ca 

kathryn.menz@gov.sk.ca  

Saskatchewan Ministry of Environment 
1000, 2103 11th Ave 
Regina, SK  S4P 3Z8 

Attention: Chris Hambleton 

Email: chris.hambleton@gov.sk.ca 

Saskatchewan Ministry of Agriculture 
1000, 2103 11th Ave 
Regina, SK  S4P 3Z8 

Attention: Tim Epp 

Email: tim.epp@gov.sk.ca 
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Government of Alberta 
Energy Legal Services, Alberta Energy 
9th Floor, North Petroleum Plaza 
9945-108 Street 
Edmonton, AB T5K 2G6 
 
Attention: Kenneth Whitelaw 
 
Email: kenneth.whitelaw@gov.ab.ca  
 
Counsel for Department of Energy 
 

Debora Proud (Copez Properties) 
130, 707 10th Ave SW 
Calgary, AB  T2R 0B3 
 
Email: Lvarin@copez.com 
 pcohos@copez.com 
 
Secured Creditor 
  

Allan Sawin 
9111 39th Ave 
Edmonton, AB  T6E 5Y2 
 
Email: asawin@embee.ca 
 
Secured Creditor 
 
 

Gary Nissen 
350 4723 1st Street SW 
Calgary, AB  T2G 4Y8 
 
Email: sharon@cail.ca 
 gary@cail.ca 
 
Secured Creditor  

Eresman 2013 Family Trust 
1701, 1234 5th Ave NW 
Calgary, AB  T2N 0R1 
 
Email: reresman@gmail.com 
 trisha.woodlock@eresman.ca 
 
Secured Creditor 
  

 

Henry Cohen 
135 Strathallan Blvd. 
Toronto, ON  M5N 1S9 
 
Email: henry.cohen@fcenergy.com 
 
Secured Creditor 
  

Kim Cohos (Copez Properties) 
130, 707 10th Ave SW 
Calgary, AB  T2R 0B3 
 
Email: Lvarin@copez.com 
 pcohos@copez.com 
 
Secured Creditor  

Jim W. Buckee 
Ebblestone House, Homington 
Salisbury, England 
XX SP5 4NG 
 
Email: jwbuckee@gmail.com 
 
Secured Creditor 
  

R.D. Scurfield & Associates Inc. 
PO Box 1200 
Banff, AB  T1L 1B2 
 
Email: rds@skibanff.com 
 
Secured Creditor 
  

Paulette Geis 
149 Schooner Landing NW 
Calgary, AB  T3L 1X5 
 
Email: wayne.geis@shaw.ca 
 
Secured Creditor  

Rick Deleff 
PO Box 483 
Consort, AB  T0C 1B0 
 
Email: rdeleff@xplornet.com 
 
Secured Creditor 
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Randall Eresman 
1701, 1234 5th Ave NW 
Calgary, AB  T2N 0R1 
 
Email: reresman@gmail.com 
 trisha.woodlock@eresman.ca 
 
Secured Creditor 
  

RCAP Leasing Inc. 
300, 5575 North Service RD 
Burlington, ON  L7L 6M1 
 
Email: csc@rcapleasing.com 
Rcap.collections@rcapleasing.com  
 
Secured Creditor  

Prairie Provident Resources Canda Ltd. 
1100, 640 5th Street SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 3G4 
 
Email: gtaylor@ppr.ca 
 
Secured Creditor 
  

Royhop Hospitality Corp. c/o Dentons LLP 
1500, 850 - 2nd Street SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 0R8 
 
Attention: Lyle Zulak / Afshan Naveed 
 
Email: lyle.zulak@dentons.com 
 afshan.naveed@dentons.com 
 
Secured Creditor 
  

Element Fleet Management Inc. c/o Blake, Cassels & 
Graydon LLP 
3500, 855 - 2nd Street SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 4J8 
 
Attention: Daniel McLeod 
 
Email: daniel.mcleod@blakes.com 
 
Secured Creditor  

Enmax Corporation 
141 50 Avenue SE 
Calgary, AB  T2G 4S7 
 
Attention: Sarah King 
 
Email: sking@enmax.com 
 
  

Xerox Canada Ltd. 
500, 20 York Mills Road 
Toronto, ON  M2P 2C2 
 
Attention: Stephanie Grace 
 
Email: Stephanie.Grace@xerox.com 
 
Secured Creditor 
  

JWI Investment LP  
200, 3132 118th Ave SE Calgary, AB  
T2Z 3X1  
Attention: Aasit Amin  
 
Email: aamin@jayman.com   
 
Secured Creditor 
 

Jim Pattison Industries Ltd. 4937 Regent Street  
Burnaby, BC  
V5C 4H4  
Attention: Ion Lazar   
 
Email: ion.Lazar@jplease.com  
   
Secured Creditor 

R.M. of Loon Lake 
 
Attention : Erin Simpson 
 
Email: rm561@sasktel.net 
  

R.M. of Hearts Hill 
 
Email: rm352@sasktel.net 
  

R.M. of Britannia No. 502 
 
Email: rm502@sasktel.net 
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Northern Municipal Services 
 
Email: kathryn.menz@gov.sk.ca  
  

R.M. of Grass Lake 
 
Email: rm381@sasktel.net 
  

R.M. of Antelope Park No 322 
 
Email: rm292.rm322@sasktel.net 
 
 

R.M. of Frenchman Butte 
 
Email: rm501@sasktel.net 
 

R.M. of Senlac 
 
Email: rm411@sasktel.net 
  

Gregory Law Office 
Box 518 101B 2nd Street West 
Meadow Lake, SK  S9X 1Y4 
 
Attention:  Russell Gregory 
 
Email: russell@lawyergregory.com 
 nicolerm622@sasktel.net 
 
Counsel for R.M. of Beaver River No 622 
  

R.M. of Eye Hill No 382 
 
Attention:  Jason Pilat 
 
Email: rm382@sasktel.net 
 
  

Flagstaff County 
 
Email: County@flagstaff.ab.ca 
  

County of Paintearth 
Box 509 
Castor, AB T0C 0X0 
 
Attention: Linda Bauer 
 
Email: lbauer@countypaintearth.ca 
  

M.D. of Provost 
 
Email: jlakevold@mdprovost.ca 
  

M.D. of Wainright No 61 
 
Email: admin@mdwainwright.ca 
 

MLT Aikins LLP 
1500 Hill Centre I 
1874 Scarth Street 
Regina, SK  S4P 4E9 
 
Attention:  James Rose 
jrose@mltaikins.com  
 
Counsel for Ministry of Saskatchewan 
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Special Areas Board Facilities / Special Areas Board 
wells and P/L 
 
Email: sue.carl@specialareas.ab.ca 
 

Department of Justice/Government of Canada 
601, 606 4th Street, SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 1T1 
 
Attention: Lori Williams / Jordan Milne 
 
Email: Lori.Williams@justice.gc.ca 
 Jordan.milne@justice.gc.ca 
 
Counsel for Indian Oil and Gas Canada, the federal 
regulator of oil and gas operations on First Nations’ 
lands 
  

Crescent Point Energy 
Suite 2000, 585 8th Ave SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 1G1 
 
Attention: Kirsten Seagrave Millung 
 
Email: kmillung@crescentpointenergy.com 
 
tlupaschuk@crescentpointenergy.com  
  

RioCan Real Estate Investment Trust 
499 Main St. South, Suite 56 
Brampton, ON  L6Y 1N7 
 
Attention : Bibi Khan 
 
Email: bkhan@riocan.com 
  

Canadian Natural Resources Limited 
2500, 855-2nd Street SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 4J8 
 
Attention:  Jelena Molnar 
 
Email: Jelena.Molnar@cnrl.com  
 
  

Lawson Lundell LLP 
Suite 1100, 225-6th Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 1N2 
 
Attention: William Roberts / Alixandra Stoicheff 
 
Email: wroberts@lawsonlundell.com 
 astoicheff@lawsonlundell.com 
 
Counsel for Husky Oil Operations Limited 
  

PrairieSky Royalty Ltd. 
17010, 350 7 Ave SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 3N9 
 
Attention:  James Nixon 
 
Email:  james.nixon@prairiesky.com 
 
  

Visionary Gold Corp. (formerly known as Galileo 
Exploration Ltd.) 
 
Attention:  John Kanderka 
Email: jkanderka@shaw.ca 
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Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP  
2500, 450 - 1st St. S.W. 
Calgary, AB  T2P 5H1 
 
Attention: Emily Paplawski 
 
Email: EPaplawski@osler.com 
 
Counsel for Heritage Resource LP 
 
Heritage Resource LP  
710, 215-2 Street S.W. 
Calgary, AB  T2P 1M4 
 
Attention:  Kelly Perrault / James Armstrong 
 
Email: Kelly.Perrault@heritageroyalty.ca 
 James.Armstrong@heritageroyalty.ca  
 

RMRF LLP 
3200, 10180 101 Street 
Edmonton, AB  T5J 3W8 
 
Attention: Emma F. Banfield /  
 Misty A. Jakubowski /  
 Shauna N. Finlay 
 
Email: EBanfield@rmrf.com 
 MJakubowski@rmrf.com 
 SFinlay@rmrf.com 
 
Counsel for M.D. of Wainright No 61 
  

Canada Energy Regulator 
Suite 210, 517 Tenth Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2R 0A8 
 
Attention:  Marian Yuzda, Counsel 
 
Email: marian.yuzda@cer-rec.gc.ca  
 
litigationparalegal@cer-rec.gc.ca  
 

Leona Boiselle 
Western Canadian Spill Services 
leona.boisselle@wcss.ab.ca  
 

Government of Canada  
Department of Justice 
510, 606 – 4 Street SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 1T1  
 
Attention:  Jill Medhurst 
Email:  jill.medhurst-tivadar@justice.gc.ca  
 

 

 
 
MAILING LIST 
 

David Sharp 
Box 552 
Pierceland, SK  S0M 2K0 
 

West Lake Energy Corp. 
700, 600 – 3 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 0G5 
 

Touchwood Petroleum Ltd. 
1319 – 18A Street NW 
Calgary, AB  T2N 2H6 
 

Bonavista Petroleum 
900, 207 – 9th Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 1K3 
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ELECTRONIC SERVICE LIST (COMPLETE) 
 
cameronk@bennettjones.com; makelly@bdo.ca; Mlemmens@blg.com; blawrence@blg.com; 
rzahara@mltaikins.com; cwebster@mltaikins.com; insolvency@aer.ca; Maria.Lavelle@aer.ca; 
Bonni.Pierce@aer.ca; candy.dominique@gov.sk.ca; megan.mcgillivray@gov.sk.ca; leanne.lang@gov.sk.ca; 
chad.adams@gov.sk.ca; kathryn.menz@gov.sk.ca; chris.hambleton@gov.sk.ca; tim.epp@gov.sk.ca; 
kenneth.whitelaw@gov.ab.ca; Lvarin@copez.com; pcohos@copez.com; asawin@embee.ca; sharon@cail.ca; 
gary@cail.ca; reresman@gmail.com; trisha.woodlock@eresman.ca; henry.cohen@fcenergy.com; 
Lvarin@copez.com; pcohos@copez.com; jwbuckee@gmail.com; rds@skibanff.com; wayne.geis@shaw.ca; 
rdeleff@xplornet.com; reresman@gmail.com; trisha.woodlock@eresman.ca; csc@rcapleasing.com;  
Rcap.collections@rcapleasing.com; gtaylor@ppr.ca; lyle.zulak@dentons.com; afshan.naveed@dentons.com; 
daniel.mcleod@blakes.com; sking@enmax.com; Stephanie.Grace@xerox.com; aamin@jayman.com; 
ion.Lazar@jplease.com; rm561@sasktel.net; rm352@sasktel.net; rm502@sasktel.net; kathryn.menz@gov.sk.ca; 
rm381@sasktel.net; rm292.rm322@sasktel.net; rm501@sasktel.net; rm411@sasktel.net; 
russell@lawyergregory.com; nicolerm622@sasktel.net; rm382@sasktel.net; County@flagstaff.ab.ca; 
lbauer@countypaintearth.ca; jlakevold@mdprovost.ca; admin@mdwainwright.ca; jrose@mltaikins.com; 
sue.carl@specialareas.ab.ca; Lori.Williams@justice.gc.ca; Jordan.milne@justice.gc.ca; 
kmillung@crescentpointenergy.com; tlupaschuk@crescentpointenergy.com; bkhan@riocan.com; 
Jelena.Molnar@cnrl.com; wroberts@lawsonlundell.com; astoicheff@lawsonlundell.com; 
james.nixon@prairiesky.com; jkanderka@shaw.ca; EPaplawski@osler.com; Kelly.Perrault@heritageroyalty.ca; 
James.Armstrong@heritageroyalty.ca; EBanfield@rmrf.com;  MJakubowski@rmrf.com; SFinlay@rmrf.com; 
marian.yuzda@cer-rec.gc.ca; litigationparalegal@cer-rec.gc.ca; leona.boisselle@wcss.ab.ca; jill.medhurst-
tivadar@justice.gc.ca 
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